

## Marriage Bureau Delhi Announces Swayamvar 2013 Event

Global Alliance Matrimony, a Delhi based marriage bureau, is organizing Swayamvar 2013 Event in New Delhi on August 2nd, 3rd and 4th 2013.

NEW DELHI, DELHI, July 19, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Global Alliance Matrimony, a premier marriage bureau in Delhi, announces that the Swayamvar 2013 event will be held at Le Grand Hotel, New Delhi on 2nd, 3rd and 4th of August 2013. This exclusive one of a kind Mega Event, the first of its kind in magnitude and magnificence, is their unique endeavor to provide professional services to clients who have matrimonial requirement. It's a chance to access exclusive range of services provided by Global Alliance, which has teams well versed in the dynamics of the Indian Marriage System.

Swayamvar 2013 gives a unique opportunity to meet numerous prospective Brides and Grooms under one roof with a lavish 3 Course Meal and various other attractions meticulously crafted to make all the participant's day completely satisfying while they look for the right soul mate in an environment of five star luxury and comfort.

## REGISTRATION

In order to be a part of this Exclusive Event, a person needs to complete the registration formalities by filling up all the required details in prescribed form mentioning the community and date of event that you are interested in being a part of.

Swayamvar 2013 Highlights

Detailed excel sheet of all registered Members at the onset of the event Dedicated Global Alliance team to assist participants in meeting line up Series of meetings, each of 15-20 minutes duration Lavish three course Vegetarian Meal with a choice of Mughlai / Chinese / Continental cuisine An opportunity to interact with regular Global Alliance Paid Clients and listen to their Success Stories Dedicated Counselors and Astrologer on panel at venue CD containing details of all attendees to connect with at leisure from home as well Valet Parking

About Global Alliance Matrimony

Established in 2010, Global Alliance Matrimony, in a very short span of time, has acquired the Ranking of India's No.1 Marriage Bureau by virtue of its premium quality Matrimonial Services to its elite list of paid clients. An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company, Global Alliance has a rich and enormous data base of more than 20,000 high profile clients pan India and even overseas (NRI's). Its dedicated team of Relationship Managers and Operation Managers has rich experience in catering to the requirements of various categories of clients. They also have a well experienced astrologer as well as a Professional Photographer who is in charge of portfolio designing.

Contact Info: Address: GN-6 Shivaji Enclave, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi, 110027 Phone: 91-11-42466761, 91-9810096363, 91-9810091728 Website: <u>http://www.globalalliancematrimony.com</u>

Jitesh Rajpal Global Alliance Matrimony +91-11-42466761 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.